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1. Silverplated centrepiece with central round scalloped
dish, shaped candle sconces, on spreading round base

€30-€60

2. Silverplated round centrepiece flower vase with
domed rim, candle sconces and shaped legs, by Viners
of Sheffield

€30-€50

3. Oval silverplated vase with serpentine rims, scroll and
foliate decoration, shaped handles, on 3 cast feet

€30-€50

4. Large silverplated and glass tureen or dish with
pierced sides and shaped handles

€30-€50

5. Lot of Newbridge silver plated Kings pattern cutlery
€40-€80

6. Lot of Newbridge silver plated Kings pattern cutlery
€40-€80




7. Set of 12 silverplated knives and forks with foliate
decorated handles

€30-€60

8. Canteen of silverplated cutlery, in fitted case
€40-€80

9. Three piece silverplated tea service with banded and
foliate decoration and shaped handles

€30-€60

10. Pair of ornate two branch silverplated candelabrae
with gadroon borders and round bases H 50 cm x43cm

€60-€100

11. Victorian style silverplated cruet set with glass
bottles and ornate scroll and foliate decoration

€20-€40

12. Pair of silver plated entree dishes with shaped
handles and Celtic decoration

€60-€100

13. Silverplated basket weave decorated box with
handles

€60-€100




14. Pair of silver plated entree dishes with ornate foliate
decoration and shaped borders

€20-€40

18. Victorian style silver plated cruet set with bottles,
round holders, shaped handle and cast feet

€50-€80

15. Pair of boat shaped silver plated sauce or gravy
boats with wavy rims and scroll handles

€40-€80

19. Pair of boat shaped silverplated sauce or gravy
boats with Celtic rims, S-shaped handles, and hoof feet

€60-€100

16. Pair of silver plated candleabrae with shaped arms
and sconces on oval spreading bases

€40-€80

20. Silverplated 3 piece tea service by Viners of
Sheffield

€30-€60

17. 4 piece silverplated tea service with gadroon rims
and cast feet

€60-€100




21. Pair of round silverplated flower bowls with ornate
grapevine embossing on spreading round bases

€200-€300
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25. 24 piece Mother of Pearl handled canteen of cutlery
in fitted presentation case

€40-€80

22. 12 piece Indian silver condiment set with ornate
scroll and foliate embossing, in fitted presentation case

€80-€150

26. Scottish silver plated condiment set of triple thistle
form, shaped handle and cast leaf base

€30-€60

23. 12 piece silver plated fruit service in fitted
presentation case

€60-€120

27. Pair of silver plated shell shaped bon-bon dishes
with scroll rims, each on 3 ball feet

€20-€40

24. Pair of small silver heart shaped plated toast racks
with shaped handles

€30-€60




28. Oval silver plated pierced oval bread basket with
swing handle, gadroon rim and raised base

€20-€40

29. Three sets of fruit cutlery, knives, in presentation
cases

€30-€60

30. Large silver plated serving tray scroll foliate border,
on 3 cast feet

€40-€80

31. Large silver plated serving tray with ribbon and
filiate decoration, shaped handles

€40-€80

32. Silver plated sugar caster with pierced domed top,
on round base

€30-€60

33. Pair of fish servers with Sheffield silver bands, 1894
and bone handles, retailed by West & Sons, Dublin, in
presentation case

€40-€80

34. Christofle French round tazza or waiter with ornate
foliate decoration, on round foot. 303g

€60-€100
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35. Set of 12 Christofle silver dinner forks with thread
edge handles, in box

€100-€200

36. 3 perfume bottles, one with London silver top
€30-€60

37. Lot of ornaments, some Goebel, Deer, fawn,
Horses, Dog, etc,

€40-€80

38. Lot of bird ornaments in box: Goebel, Staffordshire,
Aynsley, etc

€50-€100

39. W. Goebel ornament of a Falcon, H 23cm, base
10cm

€30-€50

40. Pair of Hummell figured lamps by Goebel, Germany
€60-€100

41. 2 Hummell figures of children and a pair of
Hummell plates

€30-€60



42. 4 Hummell figures of children, by Goebel, Germany
€30-€60

43. 4 Hummell figures of children, by Goebel, Germany
€30-€60

44, 5 Hummell figures of children, by Goebel, Germany
€30-€60

45. 5 Hummell figures of children, by Goebel, Germany

€30-€60

46. 4 Hummell figures of children, by Goebel, Germany
€30-€60

47. Pair of Goebel hand painted oval plaques 'European
Goldfinch' and 'Barn Owl'

€40-€80

48. Assorted lot of silver & plate, - Biscuitaire, trophy
cups, paper knife, etc

€20-€40



49. Assorted lot of Birmingham and Sheffield silver
spoons in cases, and other cutlery

€60-€120

52. Birmingham silver small round card tray with
scalloped rim D 9 x9cm W 27g

€30-€60

50. Sheffield silver round fruit or flower bowl with shell

decorated and reeded rim, on spreading base H37. D 38.

W 1245g
€30-€60

51. Pair of Sheffield silver candlesticks with detachable
sconces, shaped columns, of stepped bases

€40-€80

53. London silver round tazza with spreading base
Dllcm W 94g

€30-€60

54. Set of 6 Sheffield silver rat-tail coffee spoons in
presentation case W 60g

€30-€60




55. Pair of Birmingham silver round plain napkin rings
4.5cm x3 cm W 92¢g

€20-€40

56. Birmingham silver wine funnel with beaded rim,
detachable

€40-€80

57. Sheffield framed desk clock decorated with ribbons
and swags, by R Carr H 15.5 cm x14cm W 282 g total.

€40-€80

58. Ornate silverplated mantle jar with bird mount,
foliate and figured decoration, on shaped base H23cm x
D13cm W 671g

€40-€80
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59. Set of 6 Sheffield silver teaspoons in presentation
case, dated 1918, and 7 plated cased spoons

€40-€80

60. 12 Sheffield silver teaspoons and tongs with shaped
handles, in case W 160g

€40-€80
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61. Set of 12 Sheffield silver cake forks with reeded
handles, in pouch L 14cm W 282g

€10-€20




62. Scottish silver tablespoon with crested fiddle pattern
handle, 37g, 18cm

€30-€40

66. George II Chester silver flower vase, flared with
round rim, scroll handles, on round spreading base,
Chester 1738,

€40-€80

63. London silver 4 piece coffee service of early
Georgian style, of classic pear shape with shaped
handles and round bases, made by Richard Woodman
Burbidge for Harrods of London, 1971, Coffee Pot H
24cm Total W 1814g

€250-€400

67. Pair of George VI London silver candlesticks of
double baluster and ball form, with foliate decoration, on
hexagonal bases, London 1941

€100-€200

64. Large Sheffield silver serving tray with raised
gadroon and scroll border, on 3 cast claw-on-ball feet.
Retailed by Harrods of LondonH3cm x D 40x40 cm W
2443¢g

€100-€200

68. Large Chester Edward VII silver round flower or
fruit bowl with floral banded rim, on round spreading
base, 1909, 1245g, 28cm diam

€500-€800

65. Pair of Birmingham silver stemmed vases with
pierced and foliate decoration, on round bases 163g,
licm

€80-€100



69. Set of 12 Sheffield silver bone handled dessert
cutlery by Mappin & Webb

€20-€40

70. Small Birmingham silver cream jug with scroll
handle and London silver topped glass oil dispenser
bottle . 57g H 8cm

€20-€40

71. Small London silver framed bedside clock by Asprey
& Garrard, inscribed 'Sweet & Maxwell, 1799-1999'
H6.5cm W5cm Total W 63g

€20-€40

72. Sheffield silver teaspoon with shaped reeded
handle, and 2 Sheffield tea/mustard spoons, 74g

€20-€40

73. Birmingham silver porringer with shaped panelled
sides and handles, on raised round foot. H 5cm X L 16cm
XD 1llcm W 110g

€40-€80

74. Pair of servers in presentation case with Sheffield
silver bands, by Joseph Rogers & Sons, 1871 and with
bone handles and Shamrock etching

€30-€60



75. Set of 6 Sheffield silver handled fruit knives with
pistol grips, in case, 1913, retailed by Sharman D Neill,
Belfast

€60-€100

79. Irish Stamps: Collection of 2002 FDC. Year Packs
1999, 2002, 2000, Millennium Collection packs Hurlers
collection and Sheetlet packs . 2000 Millennium packs
Discoveries , Journeys , Events, Arts, etc.

€50-€100
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81. Irish Stamps: Multiple collection of 2002 FDC
(approx. 100) 2000 Millennium Collection packs, The Arts
Hurling Collection and Sheetlet, Discoveries World
Events, Epic Journeys Packs, etc

€50-€100

82. Irish Stamps: 2001 Multiple collection of FDC 2000
Millenium collection Hurling, Epic Journeys, Discoveries
Arts Events 1999 Year pack, etc.

€50-€100

80. Irish Stamps: 2001 Year pack 2000 Millennium
collection Hurling Epic Journeys, Discoveries, Arts,
Events, 2001 Multiple FDC (approx. 80)

€50-€100

83. Irish Stamps Multiple 2002 FDC Millennium
collection, 2000 Packs Arts World Events ,Discoveries
,Epic Journeys, Hurling Sheetlet and Hurlers Collection
Packs, etc.

€50-€100



84. Irish Stamp collection: Multiple FDC 2000 - 2001
Tot 80. Year pack 1999,2000, Millennium packs, Hurlers
Journeys and Arts 2000. Tot 11

€50-€100

87. Stamp Proof 2000. Sterling Silver Millennium
Stamps, Proof Collection, Hibernia Mint 2000, a very
scarce set, limited issue

€100-€200

85. Irish Stamps Year Pack 96.97.98.99.2000.2001.
Team Millennium collection and FDC Packs. 2000
Millennium Arts, Journeys . Discoveries packs . An Post
Van in Box collection of FDC 98-2000, etc

€50-€100

86. Irish FDC 2002 15 €1 coin First Day Cover 3 stamp
set.

€15-€20

88. Central Bank of Ireland Special Olympics Silver Poof
€10 coin

€50-€100

89. WW2 Coin. Hattons of London, The 2021 We Will
Remember Them Gold One Eight Sovereign

€50-€100



90. 4 assorted Irish notes - One Lady Lavery Numbered 93. Collection of porcelain ring and perfume boxes, Del
02L 473473 Dated 21-4-76, One Ten Shilling Note Prado, trinket, jewelry, pill boxes etc

Numbered 76P 904277 Dated 6-6-68, Two Irish Writers €60-€100

etc, series One pound Notes

€50-€100

95. Cork glass hand cut upturn bowl with decorated
rim, hobnail cut and reeded central band, on round base

91. Collection of porcelain ring and perfume boxes, Del €200-€400

Prado, trinket, jewelry, pill boxes etc
€60-€100

96. Cork glass tall jug with shaped handle and rim,
hobnail cut central band, on hexagonal base

92. Selection of porcelain ring & jewelry boxes, Del €100-€200

Prado, etc
€60-€100




97. 4 pieces of old Irish hand cut glass, pair of oval
bowls, a square and an oval bowl, all with hobnail cut

€100-€200

98. Irish cut glass ewer with prismatic cut lip, pillar
fluted body, stepped circular base and shaped handle,
20cm high

€100-€200

100. London George III silver oval basket with reeded
swing handle and rim, ornate foliate and scroll

decoration, on oval spreading reeded foot, London 1802,

735g, 39cml
€300-€500

101. George V Chester silver round serving tray with
wavy gadroon raised rim, on 4 cast pad feet, 650g,
32cm diam

€250-€400

102. Birmingham George 1V silver ladle with fiddle
pattern thread edge crested handle, oval bowl, dated
1826, 240g, 30cm

€100-€200

103. Sheffield George V silver cake basket of oblong
panelled form, with plain handle, on cast feet, 1912,
4679

€150-€250

104. Pair of Georgian London silver round salts with
gadroon rims and on 3 cast pad feet

€60-€120



105. Birmingham George V silver rose bowl! with 108. Pair of Sheffield silver shell shaped bon-bon dishes
scalloped rim, on round stepped base, 458g, 20cm diam with scalloped rims, on 3 ball feet, 1899

€200-€300 €40-€80

106. London Victorian silver and parcel gilt salt of 109. Sheffield silver sugar caster with shaped finial,
oblong hexagonal form with reeded rim, on raised base, pierced top, on round stepped base, H16cm, 2459
1889 €60-€120

€50-€100

110. George III London silver round teapot with wavy
107. Sheffield silver boat shaped sauce or gravy boat raised rim, hinged lid, bone handle and finial, raised on
with wavy rim, scroll handle, on 3 pad feet round base, London 1806, 680g, H16cm

€50-€100 €150-€250



111. 3 English silver napkin rings, Birmingham, Chester 114. George III London Silver teapot of oval form with
reeded and panelled decoration, finial, timber handle and

and Sheffield, tot 67g
€40-€80 iggaed spout, by Peter, Ann & Wm Bateman, London

€150-€250

112, Small George V London silver tray with raised rim,

shaped borders, by Goldsmiths and Silversmiths Co,

London 1918 115. George III London silver oval sugar bowl with
reeded rim and handles and reeded base, London 1799,

€40-€80 185g, L19cm

€150-€250

113. George III London silver mug of baluster form,
crested, with initialled scroll handle and round spreading

base, London 1782, 292g, h 12cm
€80-€150

116. London silver photo frame with round centre,
ornately decorated with cherubim, swags and scrolls

€60-€100



117. Set of 3 George III London silver oval salts with
decorative pierced sides, gadroon rims, 4 cast claw on
ball feet, with oval blue glass liners

€150-€250

118. George III London silver cream jug and sugar
bow! of oval panelled form, with reeded rims and
handles, foliate chasing, dated 1805, 335g

€100-€200

119. Edward V Birmingham silver sugar bow! with
fluted lower body, shaped handles, on round spreading
foot, 1907 1999

€80-€150

120. Birmingham silver dish or potato ring, pierced and
decorated with swags and cartouches 357g, 20cm diam,
c 1834

€400-€800

122. George III London silver pepperette with finial,
pierced detachable top, baluster body, on round stepped
base

€60-€120

123. George III London silver dessert spoon with
crested fiddle pattern handle, dated 1817, 42g,

€40-€80



124. 2 pairs of Georgian London silver sugar or ice
cube tongs with oval grips, one bright cut, 54g

€60-€100

125. Sheffield Victorian silver trophy cup of round
tapering form decorated with winged lions, faces, scrolls
and swags, acanthus leaves, with shaped handles,
cartouche with coursing scene, inscribed cartouche, lid
with hound mount, on shaped column on round stepped
base. 1245g, 40cm h

€500-€800

129. Set of 6 Sheffield silver coffee spoons with
decorated crested handles

€30-€60

130. George III London silver teapot of ball form, lid
with eagle finial, scroll handle and shaped spout,
profusely decorated, chased and embossed with figured
scenes, foliage, scrolls and swags, on round spreading
base. London 1815, 831g, 14cm duam,

€250-€400

131. George III London silver cake slice of oval form
with pierced decoration ad chasing, beaded handle, by
Henry Green, London 1786, 149g

€70-€150

132. English silver wine jug with lid, shaped timber
handle, vase shaped foliate embossed lower body, on
round stepped base, 544g, 17cm h

€150-€250



135. Chester silver candlestick ashtray with wire
decoration, on reeded round tapering base 422g(filled)
12cm diam

€30-€60

136. London Victorian silver baluster shaped mug with
ornate foliate embossing, scroll cartouche, leaf capped
scroll handle, on round stepped base, London 1860,
325g, 13cm h

€120-€200

137. Pair of Birmingham silver shell shaped bon-bon
dishes, initialled and on ball feet.

€40-€80

138. George III Newcastle silver tankard of baluster
form with wire rim, scroll handle and round stepped
base, by John Langlands I and John Robertson,
Newcastle 1793,161g 10cm h

€100-€200

140. Large Birmingham Victorian silver tray with raised
shaped rim and handles, 2450g, 62x39cm

€800-€1500

141. 70-piece Bestecke Solingen canteen of cutlery in
fitted case

€300-€500



145. Pair of Victorian Sheffield silver tablespoons with
n fiddle pattern handles, 1896, 128g, L2.5cm

lm w/

€60-€100

142. Canteen of Newbridge cutlery with Kings Pattern
handles

€60-€100

146. Set of 4 Sheffield silver dessert spoons with fiddle
pattern handles, 1894,
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143. Set of 12 Victorian London silver dinner forks with
crested fiddle pattern handles, 1896, 883g, L21cm

€200-€300

147. Set of 6 Victorian London silver teaspoons with
thread edge Kings fiddle pattern handles, 1896

€30-€60

144. Set of 6 Sheffield silver rat-tail dessert forks, 1945
€50-€100

148. Sheffield silver sauce ladle with oval bowl and
fiddle pattern handle, 1901

€20-€40




153. Pair of Birmingham silver oval sweet baskets with
pierced decoration and swing handles.100g.

€40-€80

154. Lot of old gun and clip coins and tokens, etc
€100-€200

155. 'Yard o led' Viceroy Grand Victorian fountain pen
with ornate decoration, Birmingham silver, 14cm.

€600-€1000

156. Montblanc Boheme Bleu Fountain Pen, with twist
cover, 13.5cm

€400-€800

157. Irish silver George III ice cube or sugar tongs of
plain form with oval grips, by Richard Sawyer, Dublin
€.1790. 41g/17cm

€50-€100

158. 4 Irish George III teaspoons: Pair stamped ']S',
one rubbed, one by Laurence Nowlan ¢.1820. 60g / 15-
10cm

€40-€80

159. Pair of Irish George III teaspoons with crested
fiddle pattern handles, by Samuel Neville Dublin c.
1800.39g /14cm

€40-€80



160. Ladies yellow and steel Rolex wrist watch on an
oyster yellow and steel bracelet, white dial with Roman
numerals, non date model

€3500-€5000
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161. Guess Ladies watch with iridescent plain face, in
box

€100-€200

162. Irish silver dessert spoon with fiddle pattern
crested handle, by Richard Sawyer, Dublin 1810,
stamped 'Henderson'28g /17cm

€60-€100

163. Pair of Irish silver teaspoons with fiddle pattern
handles, by Richard Sawyer, Dublin 1811/12. 36g
/14.5cm

€50-€100

164. Pair of Irish silver teaspoons with fiddle pattern
handles, by James Scott, Dublin 1816. 31g/ 13cm

€50-€100

165. Pair of Irish silver salt spoons with crested fiddle
pattern handles, by Philip Weekes, Dublin 1819, and a
pair of Irish silver salt spoons dated 1847 (4). 90g /10cm

€80-€120



166. 2 Vintage pocket watches, one brass cased, loose
seconds hand, one chrome cased 'made in Wurtenberg'.

€60-€100

167. Platinum & diamond band with five Princess cut
diamonds alternating with four baguette cut diamonds.
1.07cts, H SI

€2000-€3000

168. Gold ring with diamonds, 9 ct, and a silvered
costume ring size Q

€100-€200

169. Pair of square brass cufflinks with banded
decoration

€30-€50

170. Irish George III silver dessert spoon with fiddle
pattern crested handle, by Samuel Neville, Dublin
1814.29g /17cm

€50-€100

171. Irish George III silver dessert spoon with fiddle
pattern crested handle, by Philip Weekes, Dublin
1818.40g /17cm

€50-€100



172. Irish George III silver dessert spoon with fiddle 175. Canteen of Irish silver Kings Pattern handled

pattern crested handle, by Samuel Neville, Dublin 1808. cutlery in fitted canteen
329 /17cm €100-€200
€50-€100

176. Lot of Irish & other silver cutlery, Newbridge

173. Pair of Irish George III silver dessert spoons with Cutlery Co, etc
fiddle pattern crested handles, by Samuel Neville, Dublin

1820/21. 51g /17cm €60-€120
€60-€100
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177. Brass & marble lighter in the shape of a dagger
with scabbard, 'With the compliments of The Cork Iron
174. Irish silver cream jug and sugar bow! with shaped and Hardware Co Ltd, Christmas 1955'
handles, Celtic design round bases, makers mark 'LG', €50-€100
having 'Sword of Light' commemorative hallmark for
1966. 327g

€200-€300



178. Irish silver small strawberry dish with wavy 181. Set of 4 Irish silver commemorative plates, Dublin

scalloped border, by George Bellew, Dublin, having 1972-1974, by Royal Irish Ltd., depicting Lord
'Sword of Light' commemorative hallmark for 1966 Powerscourt's House; Section of the House of Commons;
.93g/D13cm the West front of Leinster House; the front of the

Theatre in Trinity College; Part of the north side of
Dublin Castle; 23.5cm diameter each, in presentation
boxes.Total 1260g? 23x23cm

€120-€200

€400-€800

179. Michael Collins gold proof commemorative €20
coin in box

€80-€150 182. Irish silver tazza with pierced wavy thread-edge
rim, twist reeded body and scroll crested cartouche, on
twist-reeded spreading column and round base. By
Edmond Johnson Jnr, Dublin 1894, 105g, 16cm diam

€50-€100
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180. George III Irish silver card tray or waiter with
wavy gadroon raised rim, on 3 cast hoof feet, crested,
by Charles Mullen, Dublin c.1775, 138g, 15cm d.

€100-€200

183. Irish silver creamer and sugar bowl with Celtic
decorated panels, on round spreading bases, by Bee
Moynihan & Co, Dublin and having 'Sword of Light'
commemorative mark for 1966, 176g

€150-€200



184. Set of 6 Irish silver teaspoons with plain crested 187. Pair of Georgian Irish silver teaspoons with crested

handles, by Thomas Townsend Dublin c. 1790, Retailed fiddle pattern handles, by Samuel Neville, Dublin c.
by William Law 1800, 14cm, 629
€120-€200

188. Pair of George III Irish silver tablespoons with Old
185. Irish silver dish ring of round waisted form with Irish pattern handles, by John Power, Dublin 1804, 1429

piercing, chased garlands and swags, by West & Sons, €120-€200
Dublin 1920. 255g, 19.5cm diam

€1000-€2000

189. George III Irish silver table spoon with crested
fiddle pattern handle, by Richard Sawyer, Dublin, 1815

186. Set of 4 Irish silver teaspoons with thread edge 619
Kings fiddle pattern handles, by Edward Power Dublin €60-€100
1831

€80-€140



190. Irish provincial silver George III egg spoon with
crested fiddle pattern handle, by Joseph Kinselagh, Cork
¢.1760. 7g /10cm

€80-€150

191. Irish silver commemorative plate 'West Front of
Leinster House' by Royal Irish Ltd, Dublin 1922, 272g,
23cm diam

€100-€200

192, Irish Silver commemorative plate 'Jonathan Swift,
Dean St Patricks Cathedral, Dublin 1713.1745' by Royal
Irish Ltd, Dublin 1973, bears commemorative
Gleninsheen Collar hallmark for 1973, 272g 23cm diam

€100-€200

193. Irish silver round sugar bowl with scalloped rim,
on 3 lion-mask hoof feet, by George Bellew & Sons Ltd,
Dublin, having 'Sword of Light' commemorative hallmark
for 1966.155g

€160-€300

194. Irish silver paper knife with shield shaped top,
makers mark 'F.B.Ltd' Dublin, with Gleninsheen Collar
commemorative hallmarks for 1973, 66g, 20cm

€30-€60

195. Irish Silver George III tablespoon with bright-cut
crested handle, by Michael Homer, Dublin 1777, 74g,
23cm

€60-€120



196. Irish Silver George III tablespoon with crested 199. Irish Silver 'Padraig Pearse' commemorative coin

fiddle pattern handle, by James Scott Dublin 1817, 73g, 1916-1966, in case
23em €50-€80
€60-€120

200. Pair of heavy Irish silver trays with scroll and
197. Irish provincial teaspoon with fiddle pattern handle foliate raised rims, foliate and scroll decoration and

stamped 'Sterling' and a similar teaspoon stamped crested cartouches, each on 4 cast lionclaw feet, by John
'Sterling' 30g Twycross and Edward Power, Dublin 1823 1265g, 23cm
€60-€100 diam

€600-€1200
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GOLDEN JUBILEE

198. Irish Silver Golden Jubilee commemorative medal

'1916-1966' by O'Connor, Dublin, in case 201. Irish Provincial silver sugar sifter with crested
fiddle pattern handle, round pierced bowl, by John

€150-€250 Toleken, Cork c.1780, stamped 'STERLING' 34g

€60-€120



202. Irish silver potato or dish ring of round waisted
form, pierced and with ribbons and swags, Dublin 1922,
248g, 20cm d

€1000-€2000

203. Set of 6 Irish Provincial Silver dessert spoons with
Old English pattern crested handles, by Carden Terry &
Jane Williams, Cork 1814, 228g, 17cm

€250-€300

204. Irish Provincial Silver small bowl with panelled

scalloped rim, by William Egan & Sons, Cork and bearing

the 'Sword of Light' commemorative hallmark for 1966
€140-€220

205. Irish Silver salver with raised shaped rim, on 3
cast leaf capped scroll feet, inscribed, by Jewellery
Manufacturing Co, Dublin 1970, 358g, 20.5cm diam

€140-€220

206. Irish George III Silver cream jug with wavy rim,
leaf capped scroll handle, central rim, on cast pad feet
with lion mask knuckles, by Andrew Goodwin, Dublin c,
1745, 215g,

€1200-€2000

207. Set of 4 Irish silver dessert spoons with fiddle
pattern crested handles, by Richard Garde Cork, 1825,
126g, 18cm

€80-€150



208. Two Irish silver dessert spoons with fiddle pattern
crested handles by Carden Terry & Jane Williams, Cork,
one 1813, and one also marked 'Sterling' 1808, 60g,
17cm

€50-€100

209. London silver Bosuns whistle or boatswains call,
with cancelled hallmarks of Richard Sawyer, Dublin 1813
crossed and replaced with London silver hallmarks for
2009
https://thewhistlegallery.com/070-garth-doubleday-
boatswain-whistles

€600-€1000

210. Irish Provincial Silver salver or waiter with curved
raised gadroon rim, on bird claw on ball feet, by William
Egan & Sons Cork, with Sword of Light commemorative
hallmark for 1966, 198g, 15cm diam.

€150-€250

211. Pair of Irish Provincial Silver shell shaped bon-bon
dishes with scalloped rims, on 3 ball feet, by William
Egan & Sons Cork, with Gleninsheen Collar
commemorative hallmarks for 1973, 189g

€150-€250

212, Irish silver round porringer with round handles,
makers mark 'DMH' bearing Gleninsheen Collar
commemorative hallmark for 1966, 130g, 8cm diam.

€80-€150

213. Irish Silver key, the top decorated with the Cork
Coat of Arms and scrolls, verso decorated with ballerina
figure, by Cyril O'Mahoney, Cornmarket St, Cork 1982.
10cm, 279

€150-€250



214. Pair of Irish Provincial Silver boat shaped gravy or
sauceboats with gadroon rims, leaf capped S-scroll
handles, on 3 cast claw feet with lion-head knuckles, by
William Egan & Sons, Cork, 1961, 324g, L17cm

€250-€400

215. George V Irish silver potato or dish ring of round
waisted form, mesh and foliate decoration, scroll
cartouche, Dublin 1914, 252g, 20cm diam.

€1500-€2500

216. 3 piece Irish silver round condiment pot set with
shaped lids and thumbpieces, marble egg finials, scroll
handles and stepped bases, by Royal Irish Limited,
Dublin 1967/68, tot 580g, 12cm, 10cm & 7.5cm

€250-€400

217. Irish silver cream jug and matching sugar bowl
with wavy rims, leaf capped scroll handle, profusely
decorated with foliage, on lion claw feed with lion mask
knuckles, by Alright & Marshall Dublin 1975, 362g, 10.5
& 6cm

€150-€250

218. Irish silver Adams design oval sugar basket with
shaped cover, vase finial, raised rim, shaped thread-
edge handles, on oval stepped foot, by Royal Irish Silver
Co, 615g, W23cm

€150-€250

219. Irish Provincial Silver salver with Celtic design
raised curved sides, by William Egan & Sons, Cork 1985,
84g W13cm

€120-€200



220. Irish Provincial Silver round sugar bowl of butter
pail design with panelled sides and shaped handles, by
William Egan & Sons Cork, with Gleninsheen Collar

commemorative hallmark for 1973, 434g 14.5cm diam

€300-€600

221, Irish silver teapot of ball form with foliate chased
band, shaped spout and timber handle, on round
stepped base, by Royal Irish Silver Ltd, Dublin 1968,
864g, 14cm diam

€300-€600

222, Irish George III silver sugar basket with reeded
swing handle, reeded rim, ribbed and foliate decoration,
crested, on oval stepped base, by Robert Smith, Dublin
1800, 431g,

€800-€1500

223. Set of 6 Irish Silver George 1V forks with fiddle
pattern crested handles, by Samuel Neville, Dublin 1822,
367g, 20cm

€500-€1000

224, Pair of Irish Silver caddy spoons with Gleninsheen
Collar handles and hallmarks for 1973, By Thomas
O'Connor & Sons Ltd, Dublin

€100-€200

225. William 1V Irish silver salver or tray with ornate
raised shell and scroll border, profuse foliate decoration,
crested, on 3 cast hoof feet, by James Fray, Dublin 1833,
530g, 26cm diam

€250-€500



226. Irish Silver oval serving tray with foliate and scroll
borders, shaped handles, by Royal Irish Silver Co.,
Dublin 1971, 1197g./45cm x 29cm

€500-€1000

227. Set of 6 Irish Provincial Silver dessert spoons with
bright-cut crested handles, stamped 'STERLING', by John
Nicholson, Cork c. 1780, 178g

€600-€1000

228. Pair of George II Irish Provincial table spoons with
initialled Old English handle, stamped 'STERLING', by
John Nicholson Cork, c. 1760, 119g, 23cm

€600-€1000

229. Pair of Irish Provincial Silver chamber candlesticks
with decorated rims, vase shaped sconces, handles with
snuffers, by William Egan & Sons Ltd, Cork, 1969, 6869,
D15cm

€500-€800

230. Irish Silver Victorian teapot of melon panelled
form, lid with floral finial, scroll handle and shaped
spout, on foliate and shell decorated base with scroll
feet, by Robert W Smith, Dublin 1846, 715g, 30cm

€400-€800

231. Irish silver sugar caster with domed pierced top,
finial, vase shaped lower body, on round stepped base,
by Irish Silver Ltd, Dublin 1968, 289g, H16cm

€100-€200



232, Set of 3 Irish Provincial silver dessert spoons with
crested old English handles, stamped 'STERLING' by
John Warner Cork c. 1790, 111g, 18cm

€300-€600

233. Irish silver tray or waiter of oblong hexagonal
form with raised rim, by Royal Irish Silver Ltd, Dublin
1970, 957g, L45cm

€400-€800

234. Irish Provincial Silver five piece tea service of
baluster form, with wavy rims, beaded decoration,
shaped handles, each on four cast hoof feet with shell

knuckles, by William Egan & Sons Ltd, Cork, dated 1979.

2,515¢g
€4000-€6000

235. Irish silver round tray or server with ornate Celtic
design pierced border, raised rim, by Royal Irish Silver
Ltd, Dublin 1968, 700g, 29cm diam

€300-€600

236. Irish Silver teapot and hot water pot of round
tapering form, lids with marble finials, shaped spouts
and timber handles, on stepped bases, by Royal Irish
Silver Ltd, Dublin 1968, 1749g, H 22cm

€800-€1500

237. Irish silver cream jug of round tapering form with
wire rim, capped shaped handle, on round stepped base,
by Irish Silver Ltd, Dublin, bears Gleninsheen Collar
commemorative hallmark for 1973, 156g, H11cm

€150-€250



238. Irish Silver George 1V dish or potato ring of round
waisted form, decorated with birds, animals, foliage and
swags, crested cartouche, by Samuel Neville, Dublin
1829, 305gr, diam 17.5cm

€2000-€3000
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239. Irish Provincial Silver pin tray with gadroon rim,
with 'Sword of Light' commemorative mark for 1966, by
William Egan & Sons, Cork, 54g, diam 9cm.

€100-€200

240. Pair of Irish Silver tankards of round tapering form
with reeded rims, shaped handles, on stepped bases, by
Royal Irish Silver Ltd, Dublin 1968, 1132g, H11lcm

€600-€1000

241. Cork Silver George III cream jug with bright-cut
foliate engraving and shaped handle, by John Nicholson,
Cork, c 1780, 157¢r.

€1200-€2000

242, 2 Irish silver napkin rings with decorated rims, by
William Egan & Sons, Cork, 1963, & 1966 with Sword of
Light hallmark, 95g

€50-€100

243. Pair of Irish Silver boat shaped sauceboats with
gadroon rims, scroll handles, on cast feet, by Royal Irish
Silver Co., Dublin 1970, 857g, L20cm

€400-€600



244, Irish silver teapot of ball form, lid with marble
finial, shaped spout and timber handle, foliate chasing,
on round stepped base, by Royal Irish Silver Ltd, Dublin
1968, 750g, 16cm h

€600-€1000

245. Large Irish Silver round tray or server with ornate
pierced and Celtic decorated raised border, on 3 cast
pierced shaped feet, by Royal Irish Silver Ltd, Dublin
1968, 1285g, 35cm diam

€600-€1000

246. Pair of Irish Silver sauceboats by William Egan &
Sons Cork with Celtic style rims and scroll handles, on 3
hoof feet, dated 1982, 136g, 16cm length

€400-€600

247. Irish Provincial Silver boat shaped sauceboat
decorated with birds, scrolls, swags and cartouche, S-
scroll handle and on 3 shaped feet, by William Egan &
Sons, Cork 1974. 181g /H8 17X8cm

€400-€800
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248. Limerick Silver George III tablespoon with crested
handle, by Maurice Fitzgerald ¢.1790, 69gr, 240mm

€750-€1000

249, Irish Provincial Cork Silver sugar bow! with
gadroon rim, ornate Chinoiserie figured, scroll and foliate
decoration, cast hoof feet with shell knuckles, stamped
'Sterling' and inscribed 'From PD to MD', 175g, 12.5cm
diam

€400-€800



250. Unique Irish Provincial Silver plaque 'To
Commemorate The Official Dedication of The Magnesite
Plant, Dungarvan on 17th Sept 1970' presented to 'John
A Mulcahy, Dungarvan and New York', laid out as a chart
of the coast of Dungarvan inc Helvick Head,
Ballynocourty Point, etc, by William Egan & Sons, Cork
1970, 24.5x37cm, on mahogany backplate.

€500-€800

251. Irish silver salver or waiter with raised shaped rim,
with 'Professional Golfers Association' crest, and
inscribed 'Irish Region Mr John A Mulcahy, Honorary Life
Patron, Presented 1987' Dublin 1985, 153g, 15.5 diam

€80-€150

252, Irish Provincial George III Silver sugar bowl! with
scalloped decorated rim, reeded body with crested
cartouche, cast hoof feet with shell knuckles, by Peter
Wills, Cork c. 1775, 165g, 13.5cm diam

€700-€1000

253. Pair of Irish Provincial Silver dessert spoons with
crested fiddle pattern handles, by Richard Garde Cork
1821, 59g, L16.5cm

€100-€160

254. Early Victorian Irish Provincial Silver cream jug
with melon paneled body, scalloped reeded rim, shaped
handle, cast shell feet, by Richard Garde Cork, 1838,
320g

€600-€1000

255. Pair of heavy Irish Silver entree dishes, the covers
with detachable handles, shaped rims decorated with
scrolls and foliage, by Royal Irish Silver Co. Ltd, Dublin
1970, 2948g W36cm

€2000-€3000



Purchasers are allowed seven days from the date of the Auction
to satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of the catalogue
description.

Please note the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Auction
Rooms.

Collections: All purchases to be collected by 5pm on the
Wednesday after the auction, or be subject to a
Storage/insurance charge of €5 per day for small items and €15
per day for larger items

Conditions of Sale:

1. The highest bidder for each lot shall be the purchaser. Should
a dispute arise, the Auctioneer shall at his discretion put the lot
in dispute up for sale again or withdraw same from sale or
declare the purchaser thereof.

2. The Auctioneers reserve for themselves the right to bid on
behalf of the vendors and to reject or refuse to accept any bid
without giving any reason therefor. The bidding shall be
regulated by the Auctioneers and no bidding shall be retracted.
3. The price at which the bidder purchases each lot will be
exclusive of V.A.T. and premium.

4. If required by the Auctioneer, the purchaser of each lot shall
give his name and address to the Auctioneers representative and
shall also immediately pay a cash deposit of 25% of the purchase
money (or such sum as the Auctioneer may stipulate). The
balance of the purchase money together with V.A.T. (if
applicable), Auctioneers commission at the rate of 23% of the
full purchase price plus V.A.T. at the prevailing rate shall be
paid on the day of the sale, and if not so paid the Auctioneers
reserve the right to charge interest on any unpaid balance at the
rate of 18% per annum until payment is made.

5. Each purchaser's sale account must be paid in full before the
removal of any lot.

6. Purchasers will be required to pay either in cash or by
banker’s draft. There is a service charge of 2% for credit cards.
7. The Auctioneers reserve the right to alter, divide, group or
withdraw any lots either before or at any time during the sale.

8. The vendors or their agent reserve to themselves the right of
repurchasing any lot, or part lot, at the knocked down price, or
proportion of such price, where it is found necessary to let that
lot, or part lot, remain and the decision of the Auctioneers
respecting same shall be final and binding on all parties.

9. Each purchaser shall be deemed to have inspected and to be
thoroughly acquainted with the contents and conditions of the lot
or lots purchased and to have purchased same subject to all
faults, deficiencies, imperfections and errors (if any) of any
description therein, and no allowance whatsoever shall be made
in respect of any difficulty of access.

10. The description, measurements and numbers set out in

the catalogue are believed to be correct but no guarantee or
warranty is given or is to be implied as to the correctness of such
descriptions, or the genuineness or authenticity of any lot or its
fitness for any particular purpose.

11. Each lot shall, from the fall of the hammer, be at the sole risk
of the purchaser and must be cleared and taken away, without
fail, at the purchasers expense, in such order as the Auctioneers
or their representative shall direct not later than 5.00 p.m. on the
Friday following the sale, after which time ant lot or lots
remaining on the premises shall be liable for rent and expenses,
storage and insurance charges, and will also be liable to be
removed from the premises and left outside at the purchasers risk
in all respects.

12. The purchaser will be responsible for all damage that it, its
carriers, servants or agents may do to the property of any third
(and in particular to the vendors premises) in removing the
lot(s).

13. If within seven days after the sale the Auctioneers have
received notice in writing from the purchaser that a lot is not as
described in the catalogue and this notice can be substantiated
with evidence, the burden of proof to be upon the purchasers,
then the Auctioneers at their discretion may rescind the sale and
return the purchase price.

14. No liability will be accepted by the vendors or the
Auctioneers for personal injuries of any description and from
whatsoever cause arising, sustained by any person whilst on the
property of the vendors for the purpose of inspection, or during
the sale, or whilst removing any lots, or on the premises in
connection with the sale.

15. Each purchaser shall be responsible for and will release
and indemnify the vendors, their servants, and agents, from and
against all liability in relation to each lot or lots sold or
otherwise.

16. Each purchaser shall provide all vehicles, equipment, and
labour necessary for the removal of purchases.

17. If the purchaser shall make default in payment of his
purchase money or neglect to comply with these conditions, or
any of them, all money paid by him or his agent at the time of
sale shall be forfeited to the vendors who shall be at liberty to re-
sell the lot or lots at such time or times as they may think proper
and without notice to the party or parties making default or
neglecting to comply with these conditions, and in case of non-
payment thereof the same shall be recoverable as and for
liquidated damages. Any surplus arising on such re-sales shall
belong solely to the vendors. This condition shall not prejudice
the vendors or Auctioneers right to enforce the contract made at
this present sale.

18. Neither the vendors or the Auctioneers will hold themselves
responsible for any lots while on the premises. No lots may be
collected outside the dates and hours set out nor will the
Auctioneers transfer lots from one buyer to another.

19. The vendors, their servants or agents shall not be liable for
any loss, damage or injury occasioned to any purchaser, the
purchasers’ servants or agents, or to any person or any property
which may be caused by any defects, imperfection or malfunction
in any lot or lots or contamination caused by same.

20. If any dispute or difference arises concerning any lot or the
interpretation of these conditions, the same shall be settled by
the Auctioneers whose decision shall be final and binding on all
parties concerned.
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